
GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI 

OFFICE OF THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT 

SHRI DADA DEV MATRI AVUM SHISHU CHIKITSALAYA 
DABRI NEW DELHI 

No. F.6/234/SDDMSC/Proc2019-20/Pt W270 3 
Dated: 23)ol2. 5 

Sub: Purchase of Consumables & Reagents for Automated Immunoassay 

Analyzer - AIA 360 on proprietary basis for department of Pathology at Shri 

Dada Dev Matri Avum Shishu Chiktsalava, Dabri, New Delhi � 45, Inviting 

comments thereon. 

This hospital is in process of purchasing Consumables & Reagents for Automated 

Immunoassay Analyzer - AlA 360 on proprietary basis for department of 

Pathology at Shri Dada Dev Matri Avum Shishu Chiktsalaya, Dabri, New Delhi -

45 from M/s Tosoh Corporation 3-8-2, Shiba, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8623, Japan 

through M/s Repcros Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd. Space No. 203, 204 2nd Floor, 

Plot No. 5&6 LSC Capital Plaza, Inder Enclave, Rohtak Road, New Delhi 

110087. Copy of the quotation of the reagents / consumables submitted by M/s 

Repcros Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd. is attached for information to submit objections, 

comments if any, by any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the items 

within 05 days in the office of the Medical Superintendent, Shri Dada Dev Matri 

Avum Shishu Chiktsalaya, Dabri, New Delhi - 45 from the date of uploading of 

the notice failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor / manufacturer 

have no comments to offer and case will be decided on merits. 

(Dr. Vandana Chopra) 
Dy. Med. Supt. / HOO 



Ref. No. 

To 

Rpozbs-ay/au 

The Medical Superintendent 
Shri Dada Dev Matri Avum Shishu Chikitsalaya Govt of NCT of Delhi 
Dabri Delhi-110045 

2 

Sub: - Quotation for Immunoassay Analyzer AIA-360 Reagents of Tosoh (India) Pvt.Ltd 
Respected SirMadam, 

3 

4 

Repcr0s Pharmaceutical Private Limited 

This is to inform you that we are the sole distributor of Tosoh India Pvt.Ltd.in Delhi. So we are quoting the best and lowest rates for reagents. So kindly look the rates give us opportunity serves your hospital. 

S.NO PART NO 

7 

Space No 205, 206, 216, 2nd Floor, LSC Capital Tower, Plot No 1, Inder Enclave, 
Rohtak Road, New Delhi-110087| Office Contact No. 011-40569713 
E-mail : repcrospharmaceuticalspvtltd@gmail.com 

8 

CIN:U52590DL2015PTC282902| GSTIN: 07AAHCR4493A1ZF 

10 

DRUG LICENCE NO. WLF20B2024DLO01807, WLF21B2024DLO01788 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

25294 

25282 

25258 

25286 

25268 

25271 

25252 

25254 

25288 

25263 

25262 

25290 

25291 

25296 

25265 

25274 

ANALYTES 

ST AIA PACK-TSH 

ST AIA PACK-TT3 

ST AIA PACK-TT4 

ST AIA PACK-FT3 

ST AIA PACK-FT4 

ST AIA PACK-CA-19-9 

ST AIA PACK -AFP 

ST AIA PACK CEA 

ST AIA PACK-CA-125 

ST AIA PACK-PSA-II 

ST AIA PACK-PAP 

ST AIA PACK-TPOAb 

ST AIA PACK-TgAb 
ST AIA PACK-LH-II 

ST AIA PACK-FSH 

ST AIA PACK-E2 

Pack Size 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

Date 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

or R 

Gros 

TRANSFER 

PRICE 

1587.00 

1587.00 

1587.00 

1999.00 

1999.00 

7862.00 

4607.00 

4607.00 

7862.00 

5331.00 

5331.00 
7515.00 

7515.00 

S034.00 

4119.00 

5524.00 



17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

25281 

25255 

25256 

25261 

25204 

25260 

25284 

25215 

25297 

25269 

25253 

25292 

25293 

25214 

25295 

25259 

25266 

25287 

25213 

25218 

20394 

20382 

20358 

ST AIA PACK-PROG 

ST AIA PACK-PRL 

ST AIA PACK-HCG 

ST AIA PACK-Beta-HCG 

ST AIA PACK-TESTO 

ST AIA PACK-IRI 

ST AIA PACK-C-Peptide 

ST AIA PACK-cTnI3G 

ST AIA PACK-MYO 

ST AIA PACK-CKMB 

ST AIA PACK-FER 

ST AIA PACK-Folate 

ST AIA PACK-B12 

ST AIA PACK-RBC-Folate 

ST AIA PACK-IgE-II 

ST AIA PACK-BMG 

ST AIA PACK-HGH 

ST AIA PACK-CORT 

ST AIA PACK-Intact PTH 

ST AIA PACK-Hbalc Kit 

CALIBRATORS 

ST AIA PACK-TSH-Calibrator 

ST AIA PACK-T3-Calibrator 

ST AIA PACK-T4-Calibrator 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

20 Tests 

1 *20 

6x1ML 

6x1 ML 

6x1 ML 

5524.00 

3861.00 

4470.00 

5081.00 

4839.00 

5813.00 

5813.00 

5813.00 

5813.00 

6098.00 

5325.00 

10645.00 

10645.00 

11845.00 

5813.00 

5813.00 

5813.00 

4837.00 

7279.00 

7279.00 

6196.00 

7573.00 

7573.00 



40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

20386 

20368 

25312 

25396 

20365 

25339 

25320 

20355 

25374 

25318 

20968 

20956 

20955 

20970 

ST AIA PACK-FT3-Calibrator 

ST AIA PACK-FT4-Calibrator 

ST AIA PACK-PSA II -Calibrator 

ST AIA PACK-LH II -Calibrator 

ST AIA-PACK-FSH -Calibrator 

AIA PACK -PROG CALIBRATOR SET 

ST AIA-PACK B-HCG-II CALIBRATOR 

AIA PACK PRL CALIBRATOR SET 

AIA PACK E2 CALIBRATOR SET 

ST AIA PACK-Hbale Type-B -Calibrator 

OTHERS 

ST AIA PACK-SUB-II 

ST AIA PACK-DILUENT Concentrate 

ST AIA PACK WASH Concentrate 

ST AIA PACK-STD Cup 

6xI ML 

6x1 ML 

6xI ML 

6x1 ML 

2x1 ML 

6x1 ML 

6x1 ML 

2x1 ML 

6x1 ML 

6*1ml 

2x100ML 

4x100ML 

4x100ml 

200Cups 

7573.00 

7573.00 

3443.00 

6885.00 

3443.00 

6885.00 

6885.00 

3443.00 

6885.00 

15120.00 

9085.00 

7159.00 

9010.00 

10839.00 



54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

20971 

25718 

18581 

19215 

16612 

19563 

Enclosures: 1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 

ST AIA PACK STC CUP 

ST-AIA PACK-Hbalc(Pretreatment Solution) 

GST Will be charged extra 
Rate is valid up to 31/03/2026 

ST AIA PACK-Sample Cup 

CONSUMABLES 

ST AIA Sample Tip 

RgpCro, 

Printer Paper (600II) 

Printer Paper (900) 

Authorization Letter from Tosoh India (P) Ltd. 
Proprietary Certificate. 
Certificate of Company. 
Tosoh List of Products. 

For Repcros Pharmaçeutical Pvt. Ltd. 

Authorized Signatory 

200 Cups 

4*50ML 

1000 Cups 

1000 Tips 

2 Rolls 

10 Rolls 

10839.00 

11529.00 

14973.0 

12874.00 

4491.00 

10810.00 


